As of September 30, 2025, 97.0% of our debt investments based on fair value were floating rates. Additionally, the weighted average floating rate floor, based on fair
value, of our debt investments was 0.8%. The Revolving Credit Facility, SPV Asset Facility I, SPV Asset Facility II, SPV Asset Facility III and SPV Asset Facility IV bear
interest at variable interest rates with an interest rate floor of 0.0%. The December 2025 Notes, June 2026 Notes, January 2027 Notes, March 2028 Notes, September 2028
Notes and April 2029 Notes bear interest at fixed rates. The April 2029 Notes and March 2028 Notes are hedged against interest rate swap instruments. CLO 2020-1, Athena
CLO II and Athena CLO IV bear interest at fixed and variable rates.

Based on our Consolidated Statements of Assets and Liabilities as of September 30, 2025, the following table shows the annualized impact on net income of hypothetical
base rate changes in interest rates on our debt investments (considering interest rate floors for floating rate instruments) assuming each floating rate investment is subject to 3-
month reference rate and there are no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

($ in thousands) Interest Income Interest Expense Net Income
Up 300 basis points $ 322,286  $ 108,585  $ 213,701
Up 200 basis points $ 214,858  $ 72,390  $ 142,468
Up 100 basis points $ 107,429  $ 36,195  $ 71,234
Down 100 basis points $ (107,429) $ (36,195) $ (71,234)
Down 200 basis points $ (214,817) $ (72,390) $ (142,427)
Down 300 basis points $ (319,753) $ (108,585) $ (211,168)

(1) Includes the impact of our interest rate swaps as a result of interest rate changes.
(2) Excludes the impact of income based fees. See “ITEM 1. – Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements – Note 3. Agreements and Related Party Transactions” for

more information on the income based fees.

We may hedge against interest rate fluctuations by using hedging instruments such as additional interest rate swaps, futures, options, and forward contracts. While
hedging activities may mitigate our exposure to adverse fluctuations in interest rates, certain hedging transactions, such as interest rate swap agreements, may also limit our